Technical  changes reserved -
Latest updates of data sheet always under www.burster.com
burster praezisionsmesstechnik gmbh & co kg . Tel. +49-7224-6450 . Fax 64588
Talstr. 1-5 . D-76593 Gernsbach  .  www.burster.com . info@burster.com
87
24
0
E

core is on the side of the
connector wires.
Order Information
DC/DC displacement sensor range ± 1.27 mm Model 87240-000
DC/DC displacement sensor range ± 1.27 mm
plug-in connector Model 87240-000-V001
Accessories
1 set (2 pcs) nuts for the rod thread 1-72 UNF-2A
(included in scope of delivery) Model 87240-Z001
Amplifiers, process indicators like e.g. model 9163 and model 9243
please refer for product section 9 of catalog.
Excitation V DC:
Dimensions:
Dimensions
Dimensions
Option
Version with electrical plug-in connec-
tor, 5 pin, mating connector model 9991
included V001
Technical Data
Dimensional drawings
Manufacturer Calibration Certificate (WKS)
Standard manufacture calibration, 20 % increments in raising direc-
tion, with or without indicator.
Nominal F.S. output (output unloaded)
* 2 nuts are included in scope of delivery.
  Models 87C04-000 87C04-004 87C04-010 87C04-011 87C04-012 87C04-013 87C04-014
  Models 87C05-002 87C05-009 - - - - -
Core Version 2
(Optionally, see below)
Connector plug
Stroke